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Sample Size: 2102 Adults in the UK
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd October 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [')'e':] Re&‘l’(’m Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland Nl‘r’erlt::;" North | Midiands | London | South
Weighted Sample|2102)366 [521] 189 | 221 | 117 | 744 | 748 [1019] 1083 [ 221 | 868 | 521 |492[1198] 874 | 1759 [ 109 174 59 483 334 242 | 700
Unweighted Sample|2102|325]559| 217 | 237 | 129 | 816 | 774 | 901 | 1201 | 166 [ 815 | 562 |559] 1240 849 | 1783 | 108 160 51 504 357 189 | 733
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think Sharia courts should be allowed or
should be banned in the UK?
Should be allowed 16 7 22 26 4 34 20 7 15 17 37 17 12 9 18 13 16 9 21 15 16 15 17 16
Should be banned 59 | 83 49 44 88 34 53 79 67 51 26 55 67 74| 58 62 59 58 60 52 60 58 56 60
Don'tknow 25 | 10 28 30 9 32 27 14 18 32 37 28 22 17| 24 25 25 33 19 32 24 27 27 23
To what extent would you support or oppose UK
law being replaced by Sharia Law?
Strongly support 2 3 3 1 3 0 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 2 0 4 3 2 1
Somewhat support 2 3 2 0 0 3 1 1 2 2 6 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 2
TOTAL SUPPORT 4 6 5 1 3 3 3 4 4 4 9 4 3 3 5 4 5 2 4 0 6 5 4 3
Somewhat oppose 6 3 6 6 2 10 7 3 4 7 12 5 6 4 5 6 5 6 8 8 6 7 6 4
Strongly oppose 78 | 88 76 83 90 66 79 87 | 85 71 57 73 83 89| 79 76 78 73 77 75 76 74 80 81
TOTAL OPPOSE 84 91 82 89 92 76 86 90 89 78 69 78 89 93 84 82 83 79 85 83 82 81 86 85
Don'tknow 12 | 2 13 10 4 2| 1" 6 | 6 18 |22 17 8 4| 11 14| 12 20 12 17 | 12 13 10 12
Do you think Sharia Law does or does not respect
women’s rights?
Does respect 3 1 3 4 2 4 2 1 3 3 9 3 1 1 3 3 3 0 2 5 4 2 3 3
Does not respect 66 | 77 63 61 83 45 62 80 | 71 61 46 63 70 75| 64 68 66 63 64 74 67 65 67 65
Don'tknow 31 | 21 34 35 15 52 36 19 | 26 36 46 34 29 24| 32 29 31 37 35 21 29 33 30 32

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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